FOILA 12 831-Oragon Trust Deed Sorias-TRUST DEED.	TRUST DEED	Vol. <u>M88_</u> Page
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	January, 1988, between
JON JAY GARLINGHOUSE & CYNTHIA	CATHERINE ALLYN, hus	band and wife
as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	OF KLAMATH COUNTY	as Trustee, and
TOM W. DAIN & DARLENE K. DAIN.		
as Beneficiary,	방송 전문에 가장을 갖추고 있는 것이다.	승규는 그 부분님이 잘 다 있는 것이 같아. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 없다.
사람을 다 걸린 을 것 같아. 아이는 말 나가 나는 것을	WITNESSETH:	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property
사람을 다 걸린 을 것 같아. 아이는 말 나가 나는 것을	ins, sells and conveys to tru	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargui	ins, sells and conveys to tru	stee in trust, with power of sale, the property
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargui in Klamath County	ins, sells and conveys to tru	in the state of a constant of the state of the
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargui in Klamath County SEE EXHIBIT "A"	ins, sells and conveys to true, , Oregon, described as: ATTACHED HERETO AND M	ADE A PART'HEREOF.
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargui in Klamath County SEE EXHIBIT "A"	ins, sells and conveys to true, , Oregon, described as: ATTACHED HERETO AND M	ADE A PÁRT HEREOF.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

×

sold, conveyed, assigned or aliented by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, and because immediately due and paytole.
To protect the security of this trust dead, grantor agrees.
To protect preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repairs not to remove or demolish dry paytor.
To comply or instruction of the provided in the paytor.
To comply when due all costs incurred therdor.
To comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property.
To comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property.
To comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property.
To comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property.
A To protect of olices, a well as the cost of all line sacches made by diling officers or searching agencies as may be idemed desirable by the beneficiary of the said premises agains: lost or damage by lire more thereafte barefield in the said premises agains: lost or damage by lire and such mously maintain inturnance on the buildings the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The buildings the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The buildings the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The beneficiary work possible difference on the same at grantor's expense. The beneficiary work possible difference on invalidate any part thereof, may dedund to notice of default hereunder or invalidate any and thereofter any office of insurance policy may be detained on same and the pay part of the expiration of a property before any part of second pay all the grantor's expense. The beneficiary and other charges the and pay there are a grantor's expanse and to the seneficiary in possibl

pellatic court shall adjudge reasonable as the bench that, is different that any a less on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right ol eminent domain or condemnation, benchiciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, espenses and attorney is less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney is less scurred hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own exprase, to take such actions and cascute such jupon time to time upon witten request of bene-licitary, payment of its less and presentation of this doed, and the note, for endorsemint (in case of hull recovery and priventation), without allecting tho lability of any person, lor, the payment of this indebtedness; furstee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of sind property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of sind property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi. (d) reconvey, without manuful or any part of the property. The grantice in any recovery and the recitals therein of any matters on or persons legally emitted thereoi." and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be concentrated in this paragraph shall be not less than 35. services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 35. there without on any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at, any time without non any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at, any time without non-any default by grantor the metadoucy of any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-fissues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebiedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. If the entering upon and taking possession of said 'property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of size, and other invariance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as alloresid, and there as of the property, and the application or release thereof as alloresid, and there any default or where any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

waive any detail of holde of details interchange of maximum of the such noice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebicdness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment und/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equity, has a morifage or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or eremedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall excute and cause to be recorder this written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sole, give notice thered an there required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and altorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bilder lor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers reovided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) have charge by trustee intformey, (2) to the ubilation excured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent in the order of their priority and (4) the surplua, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any truste name herein on to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Upon suiter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any truste name herein on to the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the scenes of truste. 16. Herein named by written instrument excuted by beneficiary, or which, when more appoint record as provided here any other deed of truste. The scenes

attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company egon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real tates or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hureunder must be either an or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Or property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agent: or branches, the United St

beis her in the set of 2678 The grantor covenants and egrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto EXCEPT for prior Trust Deed in favor of Jack Bosse, which buyers herein DO NOT agree to assume and pay, and sellers further sgree to hold buyers harmless therefrom and that he will warrant and forevor defend the same against all persons whomsoever. I PL IS WE DOLL TO In the public of the state of the state This deed applies to; inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract cecured hereby, whether or not, named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. IMPORTANT NOTICE: Dolete, by lining out, which are warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if varranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a croßior as such word is 'dofined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation, by making required disclosures; for this purpose us Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disr gard this notice. (D) 11 in Jon Jay Garlinghouse Â! lind (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) ŧ¥1 Cynthia Catherine Allyn STATE OF OREGON. **ss**. STATE OF OREGON, County of ANTE Te Britsfinstrument was, acknowledged before me on Te Britsfinstrument 4, 1980, by County of LANC This instrument was acknowledged before me on FEbrury () Jent day, Carl Inghouse &-Gyntlines-1988, by Cynthia Catherine Allyn SERIES OF STORY CONTRACTOR OF STORY AND CONTRACT OF STORY AND CONT and a set of the set o of SUICA Bonnie a Nage ועיי Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon JUVIC My commission expires: 1-21-92 CI- (SEAL REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE REQUEST FOR FULL RECOVER DEED POIL RECOVER DE POIL R that is TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said The undersigned is the legal owner and nonunsorial indepretiess secured by the foregoing that deed. All sums ecured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of trust deed have been tuily paid and satisfied. I ou nereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed of pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you saw this used on pursuant to statule, to vancer an orthonics or indedications socured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to recover, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now, held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance, and documents to successful CONTRACTOR STOCK De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary TRUST DEED FORM No. Bal VI COULD HEAR AD VID SPUR & DCounty of C. STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. U.L nVr SS. Jon Jay Garlinghouse & Canada De Services I certify that the within instrument Cynthia Catherine Allyn 147. E. N. 11. 4401 LA. EUGENE OR 97409 Grantor was received for record on the ...... day Part All and consider in SPACE RESERVED Tom II. Dain & Darlene K. Dain MCORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No..... Record of Mortgages of said Count PO Box 142 O BOX 145-TESCENT Care Bonsticiary Page ..... or as fee/file/instru-Record of Mortgages of said County. Valation buy as arrepson Windfills VFC of prepson Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY 的行用于开始。 ..... NAME dina pite (11) TITLE Ву..... or Sould State and State Stee Deputy

2679

### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land located in the SE1/4 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East along the East line of said Section 18, a distance of 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 365.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel with the said East line, 434.66 feet to a 1/2" iron rod; thence continuing along said parallel line, 42 feet more or less to the center thread of Crescent Creek; thence Westerly along the center thread of Crescent Creek, 515 feet more or less to a point on the Westerly right of way of an easement and right of way recorded May 7, 1979 -in Volume M79, page 11935, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southerly along said right of way, 40 feet more or less to a 1/2" iron rod; thence continuing Southerly along said right of way, South 18 degrees 02' 08" West, 171.21 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 130.00 foot radius curve to the left; 141.41 feet (the chord bears South 13 degrees 07' 37" East, 134.54 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod); thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 95.68 foot radius curve to the right, 75.73 feet; (the chord bears South 21 degrees 36' 51", 73.77 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod); thence South 01 degrees 03' 41" West along said right of way, 80.75 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod on the Northerly right of way of an easement recorded December 11, 1978 in Volume M78, page 27809, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along said Northerly right of way, 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North Ol degrees O3' 41" East along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, a distance of 397.15 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing North Ol degrees O3' 41" East along said parallel line, 25 feet more or less to the center thread of said Crescent Creek thence Northwesterly along said center thread, 300 feet more or less to a point that lies North Ol degrees 03' 41" East, 60 feet from a 1/2 inch iron rod which is North 89 degrees 08' 04" West 1575.00 feet, and North Ol degrees 03' 41" East 1089.38 feet from the point of beginning; thence South Ol degrees 03' 41" West, 60 feet to said last mentioned iron rod; thence continuing South 01 degrees 03' 41" West along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, 529.38 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a

2680

distance of 1058.67 feet to a point on the North-South centerline of said Section 18; thence South 01 degrees 01' 37" West along said centerline, 560.00 feet to the South 1/4 corner of said Section 18; thence South 89 degrees 08' 04" East along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 2633.33 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land located in the SEl/4 of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 870.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel to the East line of said Section 18, a distance 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; at the true point of beginning, thence North Ol degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel with said East line, 397.15 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence continuing North Ol degrees 03' 41" East 25 feet, more or less to the center thread of Crescent Creek; thence Northwesterly along said center thread, 300 feet more or less to a point that lies North ()1 degrees 03' 41" East, 60 feet from a 1/2 inch iron rod which is North 89 degrees 08' 04" West 1575.00 feet, and North 01 degrees 03' 41." East 1089.38 feet from the Southeast corner of Section 18; thence South 01 degrees 03! 41" West, 60 feet to said last mentioned iron rod; thence continuing South 01 degrees 03' 41" West along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 18, 529.38 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 1058.67 feet to a point on the North-South centerline of said Section 18; thence South Ol degrees 01' 37" West along said centerline, 560.00 feet to the South 1/4 corner of said Section 18; thence South 89 degrees 08' 04" East along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 1763.33 feet; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East along a line parallel to the East line of said Section 18, a distance 560.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod; thence North 89 degrees 03' 04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 13, a distance of 455.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod and the point of beginning.

### PARCEL 2:

A strip of land 50 feet in width, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 89 degrees 08' 04" West along the South line of said Section, 840.00 feet to the point of beginning for said easement; thence North 01 degrees 03' 41" East, 640.65 feet; thence along the arc of a 125.68 foot radius curve to the left, 99.48 feet (the chord bears North 21 degrees 36' 51" West, 96.90 feet); thence along the arc of a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right, 108.78 feet, (the chord bears North 13 degrees 07' 38" West, 103.49 feet); thence North 18 degrees 02' 08" East, 171.21 feet, (the chord bears North 9 degrees 10' 24" East, 61.62 feet): thence North 00 degrees 18' 40" East, 268.72 feet to the Southerly right of way of Pine Creek Loop Road as shown on the official plat of Tract 1052, CRESCENT PINES. The Southerly terminus of said easement being the South line of said Section 18 and the Northerly terminus being the Southerly right of way of said Pine Creek Loop Road. Also, the non-exclusive right to use the bridge presently installed across Crescent Creek in said easement as part of said

Tax Account No.: 2407 018D0 05000

# \*\*\*\*:-+\*\*:+\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

This Trust Deed is an "All Inclusive" Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record dated June 2, 1987 and recorded June 12, 1987 in Volume M87, page 10209 and rerecorded December 29, 1987 in Volume M87, page 23082, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of Jack F. Bosse, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

Tom W. Dain & Darlene K. Dain, beneficiaries herein, agree to pay when due, all payments due upon the said promissory note in favor of Jack F. Bosse, and will save Grantors harmless therefrom. Should the said beneficiaries herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantors herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

1				-	_		1.1	11		6.254	150	14 A.			× :	1.001	2.5	1242	12.1	(*) ;		- 83	140	11	
1.4			1e	10			5	4.14	1		14	111104			÷		-			22		$=\frac{2}{3}$			
į				1	1.5	6		تدقق راد جا	23.					192	1		1	13	말음	- <u>(</u> ) -	-304	- 3	1.4	12	
i		÷.	Ξ.	10		1.1	14		1.0			i de ser	2.2	122			1.5	-92°	36.			1	10	÷.	đ
ŝ.	2,	£2.	2				25						14	14	1444		88	24	19.		이라	-3			
1	1	÷.,	31. W	íe.			ΨŤ.	1271	61						2		ŧ.ÿ	7.2	34.	344		1	문헌	1.	Ľ,
÷	<u>.</u>	_		2.2			de l'		223	1.5		2	ŐŔ	2.5	1		ţ- ŝ	- 32	[28]				会		
24			1.1				53		120				1.1	See. 1	÷		_	_		197	22	ંતુ	10		1
í,	15			4.3	r									1.	100	14. j.		2.7		12		1	524	ğ.1	
			125				- C			11 1 2		94 C.	71.211		17.1		6 81	NR 2.	10. L		- 1 - C	1.35			С.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for

of February	Mountain Title Company	
A.D., 19 <u>38</u>	at $11:33$ the $24cn$	dav
OI	Mortgages on Page 2677	Jay
FEE \$25.00		
	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	
	tern somela	

SS.